
Mid Atlantic BQA Directory

Pennsylvania 
The Pennsylvania Beef Council 
One Corporate Dr # 102 
Bedford, PA 15522 
(814) 623-2698 
Visit Our Websites  
www.pa-bqa.org/ 
www.pabeef.org/ 

Nichole Hockenberry 
Director of Quality Assurance  
Director of Industry Relations 
Email: nhockeberry@pabeef.org 

Paul Slayton 
Executive Director  
Email: pslayton@pabeef.org 

New York 
Website: nybeef.org 
Carol Gillis 
Executive Director 
New York Beef Industry Council 
PO Box 250 
Westmoreland, NY 13490 
cgillis@nybeef.org 
315-339-6922 

Dr. Mike Baker 
Beef Cattle Extension Specialist 
Cornell University 
114 Morrison Hall 
Ithaca, NY 14853 
mjb28@cornell.edu 
607-255-5923  

New Jersey 
New Jersey Beef Industry Council  
BQA Program Trainers 

Bob Mickel, RCE/NJAES  
Contact Number: 908-788-1338 
 mickel@NJAES.rutgers.edu 

Stephen Komar, RCE/NJAES 
Contact Number: 973-948-3040 
Email: skomar@NJAES.rutgers.edu 

Vermont 
University of Vermont Extension 
802 656-2990 

Maine 
Dee Potter, Beef Cattle Specialist 
University of Maine Cooperative Extension 
22 Hall Street Suite 101 
Fort Kent ME 04743 
Phone: in state 1-800-287-1421 
  Out of state 207-834-3905 
Email: dpotter@umext.maine.edu 
Website: www.umaine.edu/livestock/ 

Cindy Kilgore, Livestock Specialist 
Maine Department of Agriculture & Rural 
Resources 
28 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333-0028 
Phone: 207-215-4968 
Email: Cindy.Kilgore@maine.gov 
Website: 
http://www.maine.gov/agriculture/index.shtml 

Maryland 
Maryland Cattlemen’s Association 
Dr. Scott M. Barao, State BQA Coordinator 
 410-795-5309 

Virginia 
Dr. W. Dee Whittier 
VA Tech Extension Veterinarian 
State BQA Coordinator 
540 231-9041 
dwit@vt.edu 

BQA Co-coordinators 
Jason Carter 
540 245-5750 
jhcarter@vt.edu 
Rodney Leech 
540 468-2789 
rleech@vt.edu 

West Virginia 
West Virginia Cattlemen’s 
Jim Bostic 
Executive Secretary 
304 472 4020 
www.WVBeef.org 

Dr. Phil Osborne 
WVU Extension Specialist & 
BQA State Coordinator 
posborne@wvu.edu 
304 293 3391 x 4203 



 

Our Mission:
Maximizing consumer confi dence in beef by focusing the industry’s 

attention on Beef Quality Assurance through the use of 
science, research and education initiatives


